

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS Region III



Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



February 2, 2024

NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT THRU ALTERNATIVE METHODS

Please be informed that the Department of Public Works and Highways, Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) shall be undertaking thru *Small Value Procurement* the hereunder project, pursuant to Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, to wit:

Purchase Request No.	Description	Amount	
2024-01-0009 dated January 08, 2024	Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of two (2) units Multi-Function Color Copiers for use in the Right of Way Acquisition and Legal Division, DPWH Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga.	PHP 850,000.00	

ARTHUR Q. SANTOS
Chief, Planning and Design Division
(BAC-Chairman)





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Public Works and Highways Region III





Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH Regional Office No. III		Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-01-0009			
Revised on:	N/A	Date: January 08, 2024	ABC: PHP 850,000.00		
Standard Form/Title:	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: Right-Of-Way Acquisition and Legal Division			
Mode of Procurement :	Small Value Procurement				
COMPANY NAME	:	P	HILGEPs No.:		
ADDRESS	;	Т	CC No.:		
TEL./FAX NUMBER	:	Т	IN:		
Disease pulpoit your questation for the item (a) listed below which may be submitted in parent of Bidding Deem Programmer Unit and Elect DDMU Decimal Office No. III Dide. Cindelen City of Con					

Please submit your quotation for the item (s) listed below, which may be submitted in person at Bidding Room, Procurement Unit, 2nd Floor, DPWH Regional Office No. III Bldg., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, or thru registered mail, not later than 10:00 A.M. of February 6, 2024. Quotation may be submitted open or sealed and should be duly signed by the firm's owner or authorized representative to the terms and condition, hereof.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within Thirty (30) CD upon receipt of the approved funded Pruchase Order (P.O.)
- Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for Inventory/Common Office Supplies and one (1) year for Office Equipment from the date of acceptance by the end-user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate and/or PhilGEPS Registration Number, Mayor's/Business Permit, Latest Tax Clearance/ Income/Business Tax Return and Omnibus Swom Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders must quote for all the items. Any erasure, correction or alternation made by the bidders in any of the items shall render the bid non-complying, hence, a ground for disqualification.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. To present a sample for inspection as indicated in the items to be bidded for.
- 9. The DPWH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to rejects all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder.

ARTHUR Q. SANTOS
Chief, Planning and Design Division

(BAC-Lhairman) **UNIT PRICE** TOTAL PRICE Item No. ITEMS and DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of two (2) units Multi-Function Color Copiers for use in the Right of Way Acquisition and Legal Division, DPWH Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga MULTI-FUNCTION COLOR COPIER 2 unit Minimum Specifications: Speed: 26ppm color/26 ppm black Type: Full-Color Copier, MF Scanner: Digital Technology: Laser PAPER HANDLING First Copy Time: 8.4 sec color/6.1 sec black Warm-up Time: 10 sec Paper Source(s): 4 cassette with by pass tray Std Paper Capacity: 550/550 sheets Copy Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi System Memory (Std/Max): 3.5-GB RAM Solid State Drive: 256-GB SSD/Maximum 1-TB SSD Document Feeder: Opt RADF and DSPF CONNECTIVITY Operating System Support: Win Server 2012, 10, Server 2016, Server 2019, Server 2022, 11, Mac OS x 10.13+ USB Interface: Std 2.0, Std 2.0 (host), Std 3.0 (host) Network Interface: Std Ethernet Interface Type: 10/100/1000BaseTX, 802.11B/g/n

אבאסטבאסע				
Tel Nos. 045-455-0566		Tel. No./	Cellphone No./E-ma	il address
		Printe	d Name / Signature	/ Date
	,			
elivery Period:	Price Validity:			
drand and Model:	Warranty:			
oft blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specefied by DPWH.			,	•
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note ab	ove. If the space	e for Delivery Per	iod, Warranty and	Price Validity are
Mobile Print Support: Apple AirPrint, Canon Print Business, Mopria Print Service, Opt Uniflow Online)				



Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Works and Highways Region III



					F THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR	BACONS	PILIPINAS		
					ity of San Fernando, Pampanga	BAGONG	PILIPIRAS		
		tity: DPWH Regional Office No. III N/A			(P.R. No.): 2024-01-0009	ADC:	PHP 850,000.00		
Revised o	Form/Title:	REQUEST FOR QUOTAT		oate: January 08, 20	24 nt-Of-Way Acquisition and Leg		PHP 030,000.00		
Otandard	i omi me.	NEGOEOT TON GOOTA		mice/Eng-Oser. High	it-Ol-Way Acquisition and Leg	ai Division			
Mode of F		: Small Value Procurement				DUII CEDa Na			
		·				PHILGEPs No	J.,		
ADDRES:	NUMBER	•				TCC No.:			
-		atalian for the item (a) listed below	biah man ba suba	aittad in annan at Di	dding Doom Doomson Heit		U Danianal Office	Na III Dida Ciadala	- City of Con
		otation for the item (s) listed below, or thru registered mail, not later tha							
		erms and condition, hereof.			.cc		and so any organica	5, a.e	
TERMS A	ND CONDIT	IONS:							
1. All entri	ies must be t	ypewritten or legibly written.							
2. Deliver	y period with	in Thirty (30) CD upon receipt of the	approved funded F	Pruchase Order (P.O	.)				
		Ities pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Rev							
		or a minimum of three (3) months for		n Office Supplies and	I one (1) year for Office Equipme	ent from the date	of acceptance by	the end-user.	
		e for a period of sixty (60) calendar ion Certificate and/or PhilGEPS Reg		Mayor's/Pusinoss Po	rmit start Tay Clasronae/Inco	ma/Pusiness Ta	ov Botum and Omn	ibus Swam Statama	at shall be attached
	mission of the		gisti ation ivaniber, i	viayor s/Dusiliess Fe	imit, Latest Tax Clearance/ inco	ilie/Dusiliess Ta	ix Neturn and Omn	ibus Sworn Statemen	nt snan be attached
		for all the items. Any erasure, corre	ction or alternation	made by the bidders	in any of the items shall render	the bid non-com	plying, hence, a gr	ound for disqualificat	ion.
7. Please	indicate the	brand for each items being offered.		•	•				
8. To pres	sent a sample	e for inspection as indicated in the it	ems to be bidded for	or.					
9. The DP	WH reserves	the right to accept or reject any bid,	to annul the bidding	process, and to reject	ts all bids at any time prior to cont	ract award witho	out thereby incurring	any liability to the aff	ected bidder.
				ΔRTHI	JR Q. SANTOS				
					ng and Design Division				
					AC-Chairman)				
Item No.		ľ	TEMS and DESCR	IPTION		QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		R AND IMAGE MANAGEME							
		gle-pass Duplexing Automatic							
		ed: (Simplex/Duplex) 70 ipm ipm black or 270 ipm color, 2		ack or 135 ipm c	olor, 135 ipm black/35 ipm				
	Miscella		T T	21	(40)				
	Charles Constitution Constitution of the	d Model: must be an internati he Philippines. Unit Model mu			A TELLO EL CONTROL DE LE CONTROL DE LA CONTR				
		associated components for the							
	the date o	of delivery. Manufacturers (Certificate is R	Required.					
	Docume	ntation: Complete document	ation and user	manual electronic	or soft copy				
		: Pre-installed toner cartridge							
		ver cable, USB Cable, Patch C Preferably Orange and Autom			th RJ 45 connectors,			1	
				interior reeder)					
		y and Technical Support:	- t - 6t	d					
		ier shall provide onsite warra om the date of inspection and						}	
		support through telephone ar							
		week (Monday - Friday) with							
		incident request. Problem res							
		es, a four (4) hour response written notification. Unit/s that							
		with a service unit. Supplier's							1
		X-X-X-X-X-	Nothing Follo	ows X-X-X-X			-		
						TOTAL	L AMOUNT		<u> </u>
		arefully read and accepted your G			on the item(s) at prices note al	oove. If the spa	ce for Delivery Pe	riod, Warranty and	Price Validity are
	• 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	nat I concur with the Terms and C	onditions specefi	ed by DPWH.		NM			
Brand an Delivery I						Warranty: Price Validity	,.		
Delivery I	renou.		,			rice valuity	·		
							Print	ed Name / Signature	e / Date
	T-1	Non 045 455 0566					THE NO	Callabe N- 1	ail adds
	i ei	Nos. 045-455-0566					i ei. No.	/Cellphone No./E-ma	an address